
1

FRONT PAGE

Installation manual

©
 C

O
P

Y
R

IG
H

T
 –

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2
 –

n
o
te

: 
p
ro

d
u
c
t 

s
p
e
c
if
ic

a
ti
o
n
s

m
a
y

c
h
a
n
g
e
 w

it
h
o
u
t 

p
ri
o
r 

n
o
ti
c
e
.

Over the Whiteboard solution

item number: 481A61



2

Over the Whiteboard solution

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2

General Warnings

Tools

Set
Page 1:

Page 2:

Page 3:

Page 4 

Last page: 

Note

When

minor, these 

Content of 

Content of the box

F: 10x

G: 2x

H: 14x

I: 18x

J: 4x

K: 6x

L: 6x

M: 4x

A: 3x

B: 3x

C: 4x D: 7x E: 1x

N: 3x



3

Over the Whiteboard solution

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2

1
Assemble part A and B by using 2x screw I

Repeat this 3x

3
Assemble part C and G by using 2x screw H

Repeat this 2x

2
Assemble part F and J

Repeat this 4x

4

Assemble the pre-assembled parts from 

step 3 with part C by using 2x screw H

Repeat this 2x

I: M8x12 (1:1)

I

B
A

3x

4x

FJ

J: M8x35 (1:1)

C

G

H

H: M6x10 (1:1)

2x

H: M6x10 (1:1)

2x



4

Over the Whiteboard solution

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2

5
Assemble the pre-assembled parts from step 1 together with the pre-assembled parts from step 3.

Use 6x screw H

H: M6x10 

(1:1)



5

Over the Whiteboard solution

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2

6 Insert the in step 2 assembled parts and part F into the frame, 5 parts in each side

7

Assemble E according manual 902902. 

Mount E onto the frame by using 4x screw I* (*4x included in package E)

Mount 3x N onto the frame by using 8x screw I

F

F

F

F

F

F

2

2

2

2

I: M8x12 (1:1)

E

N

N

N

1

2

3

4

120 mm

4.7”



6

Over the Whiteboard solution

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2

8 Insert 4x part M into the frame

9
Fix the frame to the wall, minimum 2 screws per bracket, make sure the frame is mounted level to the wall

*Mounting hardware not included*

4x

M



7

Over the Whiteboard solution

d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2

10
Set the depth of the frame according the whiteboard.

Loosen the screws of each bracket, set depth and tighten the screws again.

11

Mount the BalanceBox®400 

according the manual

Use screw 2x M6x35 and 2x M6 washer 12 Mount cover strips D 4x

6x

*Please refer to the 

BalanceBox® 

Installation Manual

4x



8

BACK PAGE

Regout Balance Systems B.V.

Industrieweg 40

6219 NR Maastricht

The Netherlands

Thomas Regout Inc.

145 Bluffs Court

Canton, GA 30114

USA

©
 C

O
P

Y
R

IG
H

T
 –

 d
o
c
u
m

e
n
t 

n
u
m

b
e
r:

 9
0
2
9
0
3
-0

2
 –

 n
o
te

: 
p
ro

d
u
c
t 

s
p
e
c
if
ic

a
ti
o
n
s
 m

a
y 

c
h
a
n
g
e
 w

it
h
o
u
t 

p
ri
o
r 

n
o
ti
c
e
.


	Dia 1
	Dia 2
	Dia 3
	Dia 4
	Dia 5
	Dia 6
	Dia 7
	Dia 8

